# 505160166 10/25/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5206933

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	7
ALEX WEGMANN				07/04/2018	
CINZIA TARTARINI				03/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		SCHW	VEIZ AG		7
Street Address:	KLYBE	CKST	TRASSE 141		-
City:	BASEL	_			1
State/Country:	SWITZ	ERLA	AND		1
Postal Code:	4057				1
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type	•		Number		
Application Number:		1607	0596		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(703)	413-2220		
		o the o	e-mail address first; if that is u		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<sup>r</sup> provide		hat is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.	
Email:		• •	) 413-3000 @oblon.com		
Correspondent Name	•		ON, ET AL.		
Address Line 1:	-		DUKE STREET		
Address Line 4:			KANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			514533US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER			HANA KIM		
SIGNATURE:	•				
DATE SIGNED:			10/25/2018		
			10/20/2010		
Total Attachments: 8	have and sta				
source=514533USAssn#					
source=514533USAssn#	pages.m				

source=514533USAssn#page6.tif source=514533USAssn#page7.tif source=514533USAssn#page8.tif

### Individual Assignment

### (including Assignment of Priority Rights)

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") has invented an invention as disclosed in the application(s)

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Application Title
European Patent	16152274.3	21 Jan 2016	Additive mixture for stabilization of polyol and polyurethane
European Patent	16194214.9	17 Oct 2016	Additive mixture for stabilization of polyol and polyurethane
PCT (none Prio)	PCT/EP2017/050472	11 Jan 2017	Additive mixture for stabilization of polyol and polyurethane

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)").

I do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here any further identification(s), including Application Number(s), Filing Date(s), and Filing Country(ies).

As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that the above-identified Application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

**BASF Schweiz AG**, Klybeckstrasse 141, 4057 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to confirm that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, desires to acquire the entire legal and beneficial right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application(s), including the right to claim priority of the Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor already did, or agrees to and hereby does, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest and assignees, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including (i) the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), (ii) in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and (iii) in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and (iv) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications or patents, utility models,

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 047315 FRAME: 0685 industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom.

I do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

(Signature page(s) follow(s))

## Subscribed and Declared by: Inventor: WEGMANN, Alex

Place: ETTINEEN (City) Date: 4.7.2012

(day, month, year)

Signature:

LEZIC WEGMANN, AIEx

Name: WEGMANN, Alex Reichensteinerweg 2, 4107 Ettingen Address: Country: Switzerland Nationality: Switzerland Employed by (at the time of invention): BASF Schweiz AG Of Country: Switzerland

	l	)	ļ	J	ļ	)	l	ļ	l	)	1	Ì	ļ	ł		ļ	1	l	ł	5	9	ļ	Ì	ļ	ľ	ļ	2	l	)	ľ	1	
																															0	

2	e	25		8	È.		2		2			63	£.	2		2		ŝ,	÷.		4	2		2			1		×.	÷	1	2		e	2	Ì.	2	2	2	2	5		2	1		1	2	20	1	0				
5	1	5	£	1	P	۰.	e	3	2	х	F.	n	r	×.	c	5	v,	a	Ŀ		0	ň	t	1	Ì7	r	1		т		t	c	3	Ť	2	т	2	2	7	7		Y.	a	Ŀ		r	Y	x.	1	5			8	
5	1		L.	8	١.	ε.	2	2	÷	1	ы	ы	k	2	5	2	3	U.		9	с	1	I.	1	N	2	4		t,		7	5	2	5	2	t.	c	2	t	2	ų,	٨	u	Į.	2	×.	,	1	10	e				
				ŏ					ŏ.																																													
2	22	÷							8	2		2		÷		12	2	2	2		÷	а.	2	۰.	2	2	÷	4	8	÷.	6	2	2	č,	'n	2	2	÷,	2			2	4	č,	1					÷.				ŝ
5	1.	×	н	ċ,			1		1	e.	1	a	1	м	н	÷		1	E		н	Ŀ.	9	r.	2	15	1	R	- 1		E.	L	-	Ч	C	ĸ	Ŀ	ł.	Ŀ		-0	F	2	æ	1		x	-		r	•	£.	0	
1	E.	R.	F		4	÷	1	E.	Ŀ	4	3		н	t.	Q,	÷.		6	Ŀ.	1	H	٠	e.	5	5	2	2	5	L	٠	ł.	Г	×.	R.	H	Ľ	2	Б	6	÷.		÷	2	З	Ľ	£	Ŧ	4	Z	Ð	c	R	я	ŝ
2	5			÷	х				7	æ	x			1	5			R		÷	з	2	8			2	3		ę.		Ξ	Ξ.	6	Б		З.		X	24	1		6						$\overline{a}$			53		÷	

Place:

.

Date:

(day, month, year)

(City)

Signature:

TARTARINI, Cinzia

Name:TARTARINI, CinziaAddress:Via Pila 6/3, Building 66, 40037 Pontecchio MarconiCountry:ItalyNationality:ItalyEmployed by (at the time of invention):BASF Schweiz AGOf Country:Switzerland



## Individual Assignment

## including Assignment of Priority Rights)

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") has invented an invention as disclosed in the application(s)

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Application Title
European Patent	16152274.3	21 Jan 2016	Additive mixture for stabilization of polyol and polyurethane
European Patent	16194214.9	17 Oct 2016	Additive mixture for stabilization of polyol and polyurethane
PCT (none Prio)	PCT/EP2017/050472	11 Jan 2017	Additive mixture for stabilization of polyol and polyurethane

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)").

Piezza F.H. Cenvi 1, 40037 Sässo Marconi (Bo) - www.notakriatuccosenza.it

. John Adda Communication

I do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here any further identification(s), including Application Number(s), Filing Date(s), and Filing Country(ies).

As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that the above-identified Application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

**BASF Schweiz AG**, Klybeckstrasse 141, 4057 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to confirm that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, desires to acquire the entire legal and beneficial right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application(s), including the right to claim priority of the Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor already did, or agrees to and hereby does, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest and assignees, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including (i) the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), (ii) in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and (iii) in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and (iv) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications or patents, utility models,

Page 1

industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom.

I do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

### (Signature page(s) follow(s))



Page 2

## Subscribed and Declared by: Inventor: WEGMANN, Alex

Place:

Date:

ate, ,

(day, month, year)

Signature:

WEGMANN, Alex

1

(Çity)

Name:	WEGMANN, Alex
Address:	Baselmattweg 143, 4123 Allschwil
Country:	Switzerland
Nationality:	Switzerland
Employed by	(at the time of invention): BASF Schweiz AG
Of Country:	Switzerland



Page 3

PATENT REEL: 047315 FRAME: 0691

#### 0000078778WO01 ReciD 85051330

#### Subscribed and Declared by: Inventor: TARTARINI, Cinzia

Place:

Date:

20 (3 1/18 (day, month, year)

(City)

Salla Marray

Signature:

TARTARINI, Cinzia

ama Al-

 Name:
 TARTARINI, Cinzia

 Address:
 Via Pila 6/3, Building 66, 40037 Pontecchio Marconi

 Country:
 Italy

 Nationality:
 Italy

 Employed by (at the time of invention):
 BASF Schweiz AG

 Of Country:
 Switzerland



Page 4

PATENT REEL: 047315 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 10/25/2018